April 24, 2023

Attention: The Public

There will be a meeting of the Appraisal Review Board for the Crane County Appraisal District on Wednesday, May 3, 2023 at 1:30 p.m. in the workroom of the School Administration Building at 511 W. 8th St., Crane, Texas.

The purpose of the meeting is:

- 1. Declaration of quorum and call to order.
- 2. Administer Oath of Office to Patricia Cadena.
- 3. Public Comments.
- 4. Approval of the minutes from the June 20, 2022 meeting.
- 5. Review/Approve Hearing Procedures for Crane County Appraisal Review Board.
- 6. Discussion/Action-Review changes made by Chief Appraiser per Sec. 25.25b of Texas Property Tax Code.
- 7. Receive 2023 Appraisal Records from Chief Appraiser.
- 8. Recess meeting until ARB Hearing on June 21, 2023.

Byron Bitner

Crane County Chief Appraiser

At 10:19 O'Clock A M.

APH 2 4 2023

County/District Clerk, Crane Co. Texas